Name of the Target Company	THIRITMALAL CUENTON	
Date of reporting	THIRUMALAI CHEMICALS LIMITED	
Names of the stock exchanges	19TH OCTOBER,2010	
where the shares of the target	BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE (BSE) NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE (NSE)	
Company are listed		
Details of the acquisition/sale received	gived in terms of Box 7(1)	
	ULTRAMARINE & PIGMEN	and /(1A)
and PACs with them	JULIANINE & PIGMEN	IIS LIMITED
Date of Acquisition/sale	15TH OCTOBER,2010	
Date of receipt of intimation of	16 CCTOBER,2010	
<u>allotment by acquirer/seller</u>		İ
Mode of acquisition lea open		
Market / public issue / rights issue		
/ preferential allotment / interse		
iransfer etc.)		1
Mode of sale (e.g. open	OPEN MARKET	
market/MOU/off market, etc.)	_	
Particulars of acquisition/sale	Number	% wrt total a mid
		% w.r.t. total paid up capital of Target
/01 (10 00 00 00		capital of Target Company
(a) Shares/Voting rights (VR) of	2181091	(21.30%)
I and adding a seller before		(21.00%)
acquisition/sale		
(b)Shares/voting rights acquired / sold	40651	(0.40%)
		(0.10,0)
(c)Shares/VR of the acquirer /	2140440	(20.90%)
seller after acquisition/sale		(==:,=,s)
Paid up capital/total voting	102388120	
capital of the target company before the said acquisition		
Paid		
Paid up capital/total voting capital of the target company	102388120	
after the said acquisition		
Note:		

The disclosure shall be made within 7 days of receipt of information u/r 7(1)
 7(1A).

Signature of the acquirer/Authorised Signatory

Place: MUMBAI

	,		
Name of the Target Company	THIRUMALAL CHEMICA	ALC LINUTED	
Date of reporting		THIRUMALAI CHEMICALS LIMITED	
Names of the stock exchange	S DOME OF B	DOLADAY OTO	
where the shares of the targe		HANGE (BSE)	
L Company are listed	- I OK EXC	CHANGE (NSE)	
Details of the acquisition/sale red Names of the acquirers/seller	eived in terms of Day 7/1		
Names of the acquirers/seller	S LASANNE LIMITED) and 7(1A)	
	2 1014/1145 FIMILED		
Date of Acquisition/sale	15TH OCTOBER,2010		
Date of receipt of intimation of	f		
allotment by acquirer/seller			
Mode of acquisition lea oper	OPEN MARKET		
THURKET / DUDIIC issue / rights issue	.]		
/ preferential allotment / inter se	.		
irdrister etc.)			
Mode of sale (e.g. open			
market/MOU/off market, etc.)			
Particulars of acquisition/sale	Number	07 , , , , , 1 , 1 , 1	
		% w.r.t. total paid u capital of Targe	
(2) (2)	<u> </u>	capital of Targe Company	
(a) Shares/Voting rights (VR) of	665005	(6.49%)	
he acquirer / seller before		(0.47/6)	
acquisition/sale			
b)Shares/voting rights acquired / sold	10000	(0.10%)	
		(0.10/6)	
c)Shares/VR of the acquirer /	655005	(6.39%)	
seller after acquisition/sale aid up capital/total voting		(0.0770)	
THE CAPITAL VATINAL	102388120		
apital of the target company efore the said acquisition			
aid up capital/total votice			
aid up capital/total voting apital of the target company	102388120		
fter the said acquisition			

Note:

The disclosure shall be made within 7 days of receipt of information u/r 7(1)

Signature of the acquirer/Authorised Signatory

Place: MUMBAI

		,,,	
Name of the Target Company	THIRLIMALAL CHEANCAL	C III WITED	
Date of reporting	1 19th OCTORED 2010	THIRUMALAI CHEMICALS LIMITED	
Names of the stock exchange	S BOMBAY STOCK EVOL	BOMBAY STOCK EVOLUTION	
where the shares of the targe	NATIONAL STOCK EXC	ANGE (BSE)	
company are listed	- 1.0 OK 2XC		
Details of the acquisition/sale rec	eived in terms of Pos. 7/11	17/1	
Names of the acquirers/sellers	S S LAYALAKSHAN	ana /(IA)	
und PACS with them	0.57 (TALAKSI IIVII		
Date of Acquisition/sale	15TH OCTOBER,2010		
Date of receipt of intimation of	10 OCTOBER,2010		
allotment by acquirer/seller			
Mode of acquisition lea open	OPEN MARKET		
Market / public issue / rights issue	· ·		
/ preferential allotment / interse			
iranster etc.)			
Mode of sale (e.g. open			
market/MOU/off market, etc.)			
Particulars of acquisition/sale	Number	67	
	1 (0)11201	% w.r.t. total paid up capital of Target	
(a) Shares/Voting rights (VR) of	105554	Company (1.03%)	
the acquirer / seller before		(1.03%)	
acquisition/sale			
(b) Shares/voting rights acquired /	6000	(0.06%)	
SOIQ		(0.00/6)	
(c)Shares/VR of the acquirer /	99554	(0.97%)	
seller after acquisition/sale		10.7770]	
Paid up capital/total voting	102388120		
capital of the target company			
before the said acquisition			
Paid up capital/total voting	102388120		
capital of the target company			
after the said acquisition			

Note:

2. The disclosure shall be made within 7 days of receipt of information u/r 7(1) & 7(1A).

Signature of the acquirer/Authorised Signatory

Place: MUMBAI

Name of the Target Company	THIRUMALAI CHEMICAL	C LIMITED
Date of reporting	19th OCTORED 2010	3 LIMITED
Names of the stock exchanges	BOMBAY STOCK FYOU	ANICE (DOE)
where the shares of the target		ANGE (BSE)
company are listed	I SIGON EXC	•
Details of the acquisition/sale reco	eived in terms of Dec. 7(1)	
Names of the acquirers/sellers	MRS DAVA SPIDLIAD	and 7(1A)
and PACs with them	WING BATA SKIDHAR	
Date of Acquisition/sale	15TH OCTOBER,2010	
Date of receipt of intimation of	10 OCTOBER,2010	
allotment by acquirer/seller		
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open	OPEN MARKET	
Market / public issue / rights issue	OI EN MARKET	
/ preferential allotment / inter se		
iranster etc.)		
Mode of sale (e.g. open		
market/MOU/off market, etc.)		
Particulars of acquisition/sale	Number	97 vert total
	1.011.001	% w.r.t. total paid up capital of Target
		capital of Target
(a) Shares/Voting rights (VR) of	131682	(1.29%)
ine acquirer / seller before		(1.29%)
acquisition/sale		
(b)Shares/voting rights acquired /	5000	(0.05%)
sold		(0.00%)
(c)Shares/VR of the acquirer /	126682	(1.24%)
seller after acquisition/sale		11.24/8)
Paid up capital/total voting	102388120	
capital of the target company		
before the said acquisition		
Paid up capital/total voting	102388120	
after the acid and arget company		
uner me said acquisition		
capital of the target company after the said acquisition	. 02000120	

Note:

 The disclosure shall be made within 7 days of receipt of information u/r 7(1) & 7(1A).

Signature of the acquirer/Authorised Signatory

Place: MUMBA!

Name of the Target Company	THIRLIMAL AL CHEMICAL	C III OTTO	
Date of reporting	THIRUMALAI CHEMICAI	-2 LIMITED	
Names of the stock exchange	S BOMBAY STOCK FYOU	BOMBAY STOCK EVOLUNIOS	
where the shares of the targe		ANGE (BSE)	
company are listed	THE THE BROWN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Details of the acquisition/sale rec	eived in terms of Pos. 7(1)	170	
Names of the acquirers/sellers	SHRI SPIDHAR SUNDAR	and /(IA)	
and 1 yes with them	STIME SKIDLIAK SUNDAR	AKAJAN	
Date of Acquisition/sale	15TH OCTOBER,2010		
Date of receipt of intimation of	OCIOBER,2010		
allotment by acquirer/seller			
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open	OPEN MARKET		
market / public issue / rights issue	1		
/ preferential allotment / inter se			
transfer etc.)			
Mode of sale (e.g. open			
market/MOU/off market, etc.)			
Particulars of acquisition/sale	Number	% w.r.t. total paid up	
	1	capital of Target	
/al Clares 0.4 H		Company	
(a) Shares/Voting rights (VR) of	306131	(2.99%)	
the acquirer / seller before		(2.770)	
acquisition/sale			
(b)Shares/voting rights acquired / sold	1610	(0.02%)	
(c)Shares/VR of the acquirer /	304521	(2.97%)	
seller after acquisition/sale Paid up capital/total voting			
capital of the target company	102388120		
before the said acquisition			
Paid up capital/total voting	100000		
capital of the target company	102388120		
in a mo laiger company			
after the said acquisition		ľ	

Note:

1. The disclosure shall be made within 7 days of receipt of information u/r 7(1) & 7(1A).

Signature of the acquirer/Authorised Signatory

Place: MUMBAI

Date: 19TH OCTOBER,2010

[
Name of the Target Company	THIRUMALAI CHEMICAI	IS LIMITED	
Date of reporting		LS LIMITED	
Names of the stock exchange	C POMPAY CTOOK THE	POMPAY CTO ON THE	
where the shares of the target	NATIONAL STOCK EXC	ANGE (BSE)	
Lcompany are listed	יייי פייי		
Details of the acquisition/sale rec	eived in terms of Pos. 7/11		
	SHRI. SRIDHAR SUNDARARAJAN		
11011	STATE SKIBLIAK SUNDAR	ARAJAN	
Date of Acquisition/sale	15 TH OCTOBER,2010		
Date of receipt of intimation of	10 OCIOBER,2010		
<u>allotment</u> by acquirer/seller	1		
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open	OPEN MARKET		
market / public issue / rights issue	O. EIV MAKKET		
/ preferential allotment / interse			
iranster etc.)			
Mode of sale (e.g. open			
market/MOU/off market, etc.)			
Particulars of acquisition/sale	Number	97	
	, TOTAL CI	% w.r.t. total paid up	
		capital of Target	
(a) Shares/Voting rights (VR) of	304521	Company	
ine acquirer / seller before		(2.97%)	
_acquisition/sale			
(b) Shares/voting rights acquired /	6000	(0.070)	
l sold		(0.06%)	
(c)Shares/VR of the acquirer /	310521	(2.020)	
seller after acquisition/sale		(3.03%)	
Paid up capital/total voting	102388120	L	
capital of the target company			
before the said acquisition			
Paid up capital/total voting	102388120		
capital of the target company		1	
after the said acquisition			
		i i	

Note:

1. The disclosure shall be made within 7 days of receipt of information u/r 7(1) & 7(1A).

Signature of the acquirer/Authorised Signatory

Place: MUMBAI